





OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
INDUSTRY URBAN-DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

ITEM NO. 5.1









Chairman and Members of the Oversight Board
January 2, 2018

Pages 13-16 Exhibit 3A  Budget vs Actual Expenditures ROPS 16-17B Period

January 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017

Exhibit 3A shows the comparison period to date actual expenditures versus the approved amount
in ROPS 16-17B period for the six months ending June 30, 2017. Below is a summary of the

expenditures.
Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 16-17B
Summary Report

January 1 Through June 30, 2017 Exhibit 3A
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Expenditures Approved | Actual Dish Expenditures Budgeted
Payee Item Project # OnROPS 16-178 Paid During the Period For The Period
Period January 1 toJjune| Period January 1to Period January 1 to
30, 2017 June 22, 2017 June 30, 2017
Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds
Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes MP9931#61 | S 107,100.00 | $ 126,43449 | $ (19,334.48)
Diamond Bar Creek MP 99-31 #26 1,037,021.00 4,840.36 1,032,180.64
Industry Center MP 99-31 #16 21,148,355.00 5,038,527.81 16,109,827.19
Industry East Traffic Mitigation MP 93-31 #65 324,888.00 13,022.60 311,865.40
City / Agency Reimb t Agreement - - -
Total Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds $ 22,617,364.00 | $ 5,182,825.26 | $ 17,434,538.74
Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds
Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 03-10 1,408,526,00 93,775.93 1,314,750.07
Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 85-31 #22 6,414,434.00 294,355,83 6,120,078.17
Westhbound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22a 21,000.00 13,227.50 7,772.50
Total Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds $ 7,843,960.00 | $ 401,359.26 | $ 7,442,600.74
Administration 776,500.00 499,878.72 276,621.28
General Insurance 263 - - -
Property e 01-01-2017 through 06-30-2017 269 270,000.00 229,807.97 40,192.03
Appraisal Fees 282 - - -
|Tota| All Expenditures $ 31,507,824.00 | § 6,313,871.21 | $ 25,193,952.79

Budget vs Actual Expenditures ROPS 17-18A Period

Pages 17-20 Exhibit 3B
July 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017

Exhibit 3B shows the comparison period to date actual expenditures versus the approved amount
in ROPS 17-18A period for the six months ending December 31, 2017. Below is a summary of

the expenditures.

Page 3



Chairman and Members of the Oversight Board

January 2, 2018

Successor Agency To the industry Urban-Development Agency
Budget vs, Actual Dishursements Comparison ROPS 17-18A

Summary Report

July 1 Through December 31, 2017

Exhibit 3B

Estimated Project

Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project
Expenditures Budgeted

ROPS Line Expenditures Approved Actual Disbursements
Payee Item Project # On ROPS 17-18A Paid During the Period For The Period
Period July 1 to Period July 1to Period July 1 to
December 31, 2017 November 23, 2017 December 31, 2017

Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds
Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes MP9931461 | $ 204,912.50 | $ 114,985.66 | $ 89,926.84
Diamond Bar Creek MP 99-31 #26 780,200.00 5,660.43 774,539.57
Industry Business Center MP 99-31 #16 49,495,721.00 15,709,365.66 33,786,355.34
Industry East Traffic Mitigation MP 99-31 #65 1,763,400.00 42,364.33 1,721,035.67
City / Agency Reimk t Agr - - -

Total Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds $ 52,244,23350 | $ 15,872,376.08 | § 36,371,857.42

Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds
Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 03-10 7,530,526.00 30,311.77 7,500,214.23
Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99-31 #22 3,277,889,00 352,227.44 2,925,661.56
Westhound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22a 1,785,630.00 617.50 1,785,012.50

Total Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds $ 12,594,045.00 | $ 383,156.71 | $ 12,210,888.29
Administration 795,500.00 124,174.22 671,325.78
General Insurance 263 49,000.00 30,301.00 18,699.00
Property Maintenance 07-01-2017 through 012-31-2017 269 282,064.00 - 282,064.00
Appraisal Fees 282 - -

lTotal All Expenditures $ 65,964,842.50 | $ 16,410,008.01 | § 49,554,834.49

Page 21-22

Attached are Exhibits 4 and 5 which are the cash flow details and cash flow summary schedules
by ROPS period. We have estimated approximately $114.075 million of combined excess funds
after funding all the estimated project costs which could be used to redeem the Successor Agency
bonds or be available to be distributed to the other taxing entities. We have included the sales

price for the Tres Hermanos Ranch property to be $41.65 million.

In addition the cash flow does not include a sales price for the IBC or the Grand Crossing projects
as Majestic Realty is leasing the property from the Successor Agency and they have the first right

Exhibit 4 and 5 Projected Cash Flows December 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019

to purchase the property and discussions with Majestic are in progress at this time.

Page 4




Chairman and Members of the Oversight Board

January 2, 2018

Successor Agency to the [UDA
Projected Cash Flow For Projects

December 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019
Net Proceeds From Property Sales period 12/1/2017 to 6/30/2018

IBC Project Costs To Be Spent
ROPS 17-18A
ROPS 17-18B
ROPS 18-19A
ROPS 18-19B
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent IBC

Other Project Costs To Be Spent
Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes
Diamond Bar Creek
Industry East Traffic Mitigation
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent Other Projects

Estimated excess cash generated from rental income and
notes receivable collections
12/1/2017 to 6/30/2019

Beginning cash balances at 12/1/2017

Estimated excess funds

Projects To Be Funded By Bond Proceeds:
Lemon Awe Interchange at Route 60 MP 3 - 10
Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99 - 31 # 22
Westbound Slip On-Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22A
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent on projects to
be funded by bond proceeds

Beginning cash balances at 12/1/2017
Estimated excess (shortfall} of funds

Estimated excess funds - combined

12/117 to 12131117
1/1/18 to 6/30/18
7/1/18 to 12/31/18
1/1/19 to 6/30/19

(28,629,907.35)
(29,049,878.71)
(16,266,211.70)

(2,299,661.48)

(623,033.00)
(2,083,587.05)

(3,735,387.32)

(7,373,819.65)
(10,182,707.29)

(5,708,545.51)

The cash flow schedules have assumed the following parameters:

Exhibit 5

Amounts

Totals

$

76,901,000.00

(76,245,659.24)

(6,442,007.37)

10,651,314.44

109,210,780.67

$ 76,901,000.00

(76,245,659.24)

(6,442,007.37)

10,651,314.44

109,210,780.67

114,075,428.50

$ 114,075,428.50

(23,268,072.45)

23,265,072.45

(23,265,072.45)

23,265,072.45

114,075,428.50

$ 114,075,428.50

Starting point using cash and investment amounts at 11/30/2017.
Project costs from Exhibit 2A and 2B remaining to be spent at 11/30/2017 based upon
estimates from CNC Engineering.

3) Tres Hermanos Ranch being sold to the City for $41,650,000.

4) Property #'s 29, 34, 46 and 72 we used estimated values from the outside consultant in
2014. These amounts were based upon property being sold for commercial/industrial
buildings.

5) Property #s 14, 15, 22, 23 and 47 we are looking at obtaining appraisals for these
properties.

6) No sales price for IBC (#40) and Grand Crossing (#41) as Majestic Realty is leasing both

properties and have first right to purchase the property. Discussions with Majestic Realty
are in progress.

Rental income receipts has been estimated through June 2019 assuming that the Grand
Crossing property is not sold prior do that date.

Collections on the notes receivable due from Grand Central Recycling and PH Diversified
are assuming that monthly payments are being made timely and no early payoff of the
note balances. Notes are due to mature in May and June 2022.

Page 5



Chairman and Members of the Oversight Board
January 2, 2018

Fiscal Impact

There is no fiscal impact as result of this action.

Page 6



SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE IUDA
LONG RANGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PLAN
INVENTORY OF PROPERTY
DISPOSITION STATUS

Legend:

|
]

Completed sale to third party

Agreements in process sold to third party

To Be Sold

Transferred to City of Industry at no cost

Completed sale to the City of Industry

City Offered to purchase

Conveyance of property to Caltrans for West Bound Off Ramp taken from IBC property

Exhibit 1

Date of Oversight Board Completed Sales City Offered To
Value at Time of Estimate of Current Estimated Resolution # Transaction (Net Purchase Estimated Date For
No. Property Type Address Permissible Use Permissible Use Detail Acquisition Date Purchase Parcel Value Current Value APN # Lot Size Approval Sales Proceeds) | Currently In Escrow Agreements (Estimated Values) Escrow To Close Sales Date Buyer
1 vacant/industrial 333 Hacienda for sale industrial per zoning code Nov-05 17.77 mill. 6.6 mill. Apr-13 8208-027-913 9.5 ac. 2016-12 $  14,319,370.00 3/22/2017 LW Investments, LLC
2 vacant/industrial bldg. 333 Turnbull for sale industrial per zoning code Dec-10 6.944 mill. 4.96 mill. Apr-13 8208-014-900 6.63 ac. 2017-03 S 8,132,475.00 5/31/2017 333 Turnbull, LLC (Snak King)
3 industrial bldg. 300 Baldwin Park Blvd for sale Dec-07 17.0 mill. Sold 8563-003-905 10.68 ac. 2012-15 S 7,801,748.30 3/21/2013 Baldwin Park Industrial Developers, LLC
4 industrial bldg. 17370 Gale for sale Auto zone-new car dealership Jul-09 7.45 mill. 1.72 mill. Apr-13 8264-001-945 1.32 ac. 2014-26 $ 1,519,303.40 5/20/2015 Peninsula Property Holdings,LLC
5 industrial bldg. 19835 E Walnut for sale or lease industrial per zoning code Jan-08 5.9 mill. 1.878 mill. Apr-13 8760-009-900 1.96 ac. 2016-20 $  4,501,041.50 12/29/2016 Bluesky Investment, LLC
6 17651 Railroad St for sale industrial per zoning code May-08 4.1 mill. Sold 8264-011-901 3.05 ac. 2013-13 $  2,230,982.10 2/5/2014 Railroad Industrial Investors, LLC
General Equity Company, LLC - Property 7 &
7l vacant/industrial 14624 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Dec-10 3.33 mill. 2.52 mill. Apr-13 8208-006-902 4.13 ac. 2014-26 12/23/2015 and 8 Sales price
8208-006-900 8208~ General Equity Company, LLC - Property 7 &
8 vacant/industrial 14700 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Jul-10 6.1 mill. 4.49 mill. Apr-13 006-901 7.36 ac. 2014-26 $  13,109,436.38 12/23/2015 and 8 Sales price
9 vacant/industrial 15000 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code m-2007 6.7 mill. 4,877 mill. Apr-13 8208-011-902 6.22 ac. 2014-26 $  6,691,488.80 6/3/2015 Klema Enterprises, Inc.
10 vacant/industrial bldg. 13530 Nelson for sale convey to City at FMV 39417 5.7 mill. 1,99 mill. Apr-13 8562-016-901 2,08 ac. 2017-01 S 12,724,278€8 1/26/2017 City of Industry
il vacant/industrial 15130 Nelson for sale industrial per zoning code Aug-08 3.95 mill. 1.955 mill. Apr-13 8208-011-903 2.04 ac. 2014-26 $  2,368,479.50 6/25/2015 15130 Nelson, LLC
8208-024-906 8208-
12 landscape area 15432 Nelson for sale convey to City at FMV/ Dec-11 11,3 mill 0.834 mill Apr-13 024-907 0.87 ac. $  1,140,000.00
13 vacant 2525 Workman Mill retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1983 .125 mill .125 mill Apr-13 8125-059-916 0.13 ac, 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
SW corner Workman Mill &
14 vacant/landscape area Crossroads for sale industrial per zoning code 1981 .183 mill .805 mill Apr-13 8120-027-270 0,84 ac, Appraisal
8125-021-940 8125-
15 vacant/industrial Crossroads PKY South for sale industrial per zoning code 1976 .77 mill 2.78 mill Apr-13 021-941 355 ap. Appraisal
16 vacant/industrial 151 Long Lane for sale industrial per zoning code Dec-10 1.465 mill. 1.292 mill. Apr-13 8202-033-908 1.87 ac. 2014-26 S 2,043,354.90 6/11/2015 Brighton Collectibles
17 vacant/industrial 125 N. Orange for sale industrial per zoning code May-04 13.5 mill. 2.89 mill. Apr-13 8202-033-906 3.69 ac. 2016-19 $  5,001,777.25 12/5/2016 Fox Luggage, Inc.
18 commercial office bldg. 111 Hudson for sale industrial per zoning code Feb-05 4.0 mill. 1.75 mill. Apr-13 8208-024-905 1.83 ac. 2015-08 $  2,791,057.00 10/14/2015 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
19 commercial office bldg. 150 Hacienda for sale existing bank building 39845 6.2 mill, 5.1 mill. Apr-13 8208-025-951 .59 ac. 2016-07 $  5,086,310.00 4/28/2016 City of Industry
20 vacant/industrial 220 Hacienda for sale existing bank building 39845 1.475 mill. 0.937 mill, Apr-13 8208-025-952 0.15 ac. 2016-08 $  1,846,939.00 11/7/2016 City of Industry
21 vacant 244 Hacienda for sale gov. use per zoning code 29221 0.127 mill. 0.5096 mill. Apr-13 8208-025-923 0.39 ac 2016-09 $  3,596,420,00 6/7/2016 City of Industry
South of Stafford North of
22 vacant UPRR for sale gov. use per zoning code Jan-79 2.869 mill. 2.689 mill. Apr-13 8208-025-940 3,43 ac. Appraisal
23 office bldg. 15600 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code Mar-05 1.195 mill. 1.882 mill. Apr-13 8208-025-948 1.44 ac, Appraisal
8245-001-901 8245~
24 small office bldg 15710 & 15718 Stafford for sale gov. use per zoning code Jan-82 .025 mill. 0.144 mill. Or 1.0 mill. Apr-13 001-914 0.41 ac. 2014-26 $ 696,569.00 2/13/2015 Industry Security Services, Inc.
South of Stafford west of
25 vacant/landscape area Glendora retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost Jan-99 ,022 mill. ,022 mill. Apr-13 8245-001-913 0.10 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
South of UPPR West of 8208-022-902 8208-
26 vacant/landscape area Hacienda retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 133 mill. .133 mill. Apr-13 022-903 0.61 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
South of UPPR East of
27 vacant Russell retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 .083 mill. .083 mill. Apr-13 8245-001-911 0.38 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
8208-027-911 8208-
28 vacant/parking East of Parriott P| for sale gov. use per zoning code 1976 1.35 mill. 4.846 mill. Apr-13 027-912 6.18 ac. 2014-26 S 8,523,372.16 11/19/2015 CT Parriott, LLC (CT Realty Corp.)
29 power plant 911 Bixby for sale existing power plant Mar-01 12.5 mill. 8.0 mill. Apr-13 8242-013-901 11.48 ac.
8264-025-903 8264-
025-904 8264-025-914
East of Azusa North of Mar-2001 & Jun 8264-025-915 8264~ CT Chestnut, LLC (CT Realty Corp.) Sales price
30 vacant/commercial Railroad for sale industrial per zoning code 2010 5.525 mill. 5.987 mill. Apr-13 025-917 10.11 ac. 2014-26 $  39,648,092.55 12/19/2016 for Properties 30 & 58
8264-001-943 8264-
31 vacant/commercial 17201-17301 Gale for sale commercial with zone change 38808 38.8 mill. 16.6 mill. Apr-13 001-944 8264-001-928 19,08 ac, 2015-03 $  15,986,200.00 12/8/2016 City of Industry
new car dealership per 8264-001-942 8264-
32 vacant 17475 Gale for sale automobile zone Jul-03 7.5 mill. 5.86 mill. Apr-13 001-941 5.38 ac. 2015.04 $ 5,493,660.00 7/31/2016 Legacy City Center LLC
new car dealership per
33 vacant/commercial 17545 Gale for sale automobile zone 38443 16.7 mill. 6.5 mill. Apr-13 8264-012-919 5.99 ac. 2016-14 S 10,436,149.44 9/9/2016 City of Indsutry
new car dealership per 8264-013-913 8264- |
B4 vacant 17647 Gale _ forsale automobile zone __ Jan-04 40,5 mill. 3 6.8 mill. Apr-13 | 013-914 8264-012-923|  6.25ac, Cact, SHONE | Aereement o PR BTl AT, PSR
new car dealership per
35 remnant/row 17723 Gale for sale automobile zone Jan-04 40.5 mill. 4.4 mill, Apr-13 8264-013-916 4,02 ac. 2016-18 $  4,382,936.00 10/31/2016 Puente Hills Automotive Services, Inc
8264-004-907 8264-
36 remnant 17439 Railroad retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2003 .422 mill. 422 mill. Apr-13 004-909 0.44 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
8760-028-270 8760-
37 remnant adjacent to Fairway retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 2001 .144 mill. .144 mill. Apr-13 010-938 8760-010-935 0.15 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
West side of Fairway south
38 remnant of UPPR retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost Dec-88 .12 mill. .12 mill. Apr-13 8760-028-903 0.55 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry
39 vacant/industrial 800 feet east if Garcia Ln retain for gov. use convey to City at no cost 1982 .65 mill. .65 mill. Apr-13 8709-027-036 0.3 ac. 2014-12 NONE 6/3/2014 City of Industry

Page 7













A B C D E H J K L AH Al AJ AM AV JAV] AX AZ
1
2 Successor Agency To Industry Urban-Development Agency
3 Project Summary - Other Projects and Bond Proceed Projects Exhibit 2B
4
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project
Expenditures prior to Total Estimated Cost Total All Payments Costs To Spend Per
the Current Awarded Current Awarded From January 2012 To January 2012 to Amended Contract
5 Vendor ROPS Line # Description Budget Future Contract Budget Budget Amendments Completion Of Projects November 23, 2017 Project Complete (AJ-AV+AX=AZ)
6
7
8 |Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds
9 |Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes MP 99-31 # 61 Ongoing until property is sold
10
11 CNC Engineering 99 Professional Services S 71,623.91 5,840.25 S 54,000.00 140,000.00 S 271,464.16 S 255,960.44 S 15,503.72
12 Environs Landscape Architecture 100 Professional Services 16,725.08 383.44 62,000.00 79,112.52 72,142.52 6,970.00
13 Sage Environmental 101 Professional Services - - - -
14 Kasa Construction, Inc. 102 Improvement/Infrastructure (0.42) 1,279,788.00 99,499.05 1,379,286.63 1,379,286.63 -
15 Native Grow Nursery 103 Professional Services - 60,490.70 60,490.70 52,584.48 (7,906.22) -
16 Hunter Landscape 104 Professional Services - 38,835.00 38,835.00 38,835.00 -
17 Jim Borer 105 Professional Services - 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 -
18 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 106 Miscellaneous - 3,295.96 3,295.96 3,295.96 -
19 MX Graphics 107 Miscellaneous - 2,366.92 2,366.92 2,366.92 -
20 City of Industry Disposal 108 Miscellaneous 43.07 - 43,07 43,07 -
21 Butsko Engineering 109 Professional Services - - - -
22 International Line Builders 110 Professional Services - - - -
23 Walnut Vailey Water District 111 Miscellaneous - 14,140.00 14,140.00 14,140.00 -
24 LA County Health Dept 112 Professional Services - 1,557.00 1,557.00 1,557.00 -
25 Leighton Consulting 112A Professional Services - - - -
26 St Wtr Resources Cont Board Miscellaneous - 1,020.00 1,020.00 1,020.00 -
27 Marina Landscape 276 Improvement/infrastructure 713,176.15 445,290.00 1,158,466.15 560,299.02 598,167.13
28 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper - - -
29 - -
30 88,396.06 719,399.42 1,966,783.58 239,499.05 3,014,078.11 2,385,531.04 (7,906.22) 620,640.85
31
32 |Diamond Bar Creek MP 99-31 # 26 Estimated Completion - Summer 2018
33
34 CNC Engineering 148 Professional Services 223,607.58 62,897.98 540,000.00 320,000.00 1,146,505.56 770,747.08 375,758.48
35 Thomsen Engineering 149 Professional Services 98,224.34 74,847.66 195,000.00 - 368,072.00 184,384.00 183,688.00
36 Leighton Consulting 150 Professional Services 62,018.13 65,311.82 320,000.00 100,000.00 547,329.95 367,329.95 180,000.00
37 Regional Water Quality Control 151 Professional Services 20,000.00 2,250.00 22,250.00 2,250.00 20,000.00
38 Army Corp Engineers 152 Professional Services 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
39 Calif Dep of Fish & Game 153 Professional Services 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
40 State Water Resources 154 Miscellaneous 12,000.00 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
41 MX Graphics 155 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 6,182.67 12,682.67 6,182.67 6,500.00
42 Brown & Brown ins 156 Miscellaneous - 28,350.00 25000 53,350.00 28,350.00 25,000.00
43 City of Industry Disposal 157 Miscellaneous 9,628.00 - 9,628.00 9,628.00 -
44 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 158 Miscellaneous 1,800.00 1,161.68 2,961.68 1,161.68 1,800.00
45 LA County Health Dept 159 Miscellaneous 3,500.00 3,500.00 - 3,500.00
46 So Calif Edison 160 Professional Services 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
47 Walnut Water District 161 Professional Services 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00
48 LA County Sewer Maint District 162 Professional Services 20,000.00 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
49 PBLA 163 Professional Services (1,250.00) 75,000.00 73,750.00 67,895.00 (5,855.00) -
50 Native Grow Nursery 164 Improvement/infrastructure 74,880.45 74,880.45 74,880.45 -
51 Contractor TBD 165 Improvement/Infrastructure 1,085,921.00 1,085,921.00 - 1,085,921.00
52 Sage Environmental 166 Professional Services 19,299.00 (1,990.00) 121,000.00 25,000.00 163,309.00 135,229.00 28,080.00
53 WKE, Inc 167 Professional Services - 56,000.00 56,000.00 - 56,000.00
54 H & H Contractors Phase | 168 Improvement/Infrastructure 0.00 1,250,002.40 1,250,002.40 1,250,002.40 -
55 Mariposa Landscape 168a Professional Services - 34,900.00 34,900.00 34,5900.00 -
56 H & H Contractors Phase li 266 Improvement/Infrastructure 0.00 4,014,079.05 256,832.85 4,270,911.90 4,270,911.90 -
57 $ 412,777.05 1,515,418.91 S 6,643,925.80 726,832.85 9,298,954.61 $ 7,203,852.13 (5,855.00) 2,089,247.48
102
103]Industry East Traffic Mitigation MP 99 - 31 # 65 Estimated Completion - 2020
104
106 CNC Engineering 251 Professional Services 33,170.54 {1,269.28) 578,964.00 610,865.26 149,615.16 461,250.10
106 Geotechnical Consultant 252 Professional Services 174,888.00 174,888.00 - 174,888.00
107 RKA Consulting Group 253 Professional Services 1,052,548.75 1,052,548.75 55,365.53 997,183.22
108 Contractor by Public Bid 254 Professional Services 1,322,066.00 1,322,066.00 - 1,322,066.00
109 City Of Diamond Bar 275 Professional Services 780,000.00 780,000.00 - 780,000.00
110 33,170.54 3,328,233.47 578,964.00 - 3,940,368.01 204,980.69 - 3,735,387.32

Page 11



A B C D E F H | J K L AH Al AJ AM AV AX AZ
1
2 Successor Agency To Industry Urban-Development Agency
3 Project Summary - Other Projects and Bond Proceed Projects Exhibit 2B
4
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project
Expenditures prior to Total Estimated Cost Total All Payments Costs To Spend Per
the Current Awarded Current Awarded From January 2012 To January 2012 to Amended Contract
5 Vendor ROPS Line # Description Budget Future Contract Budget Budget Amendments Completion Of Projects November 23, 2017 Project Complete (AJ-AV+AX=AZ)
111|City / Agency Reimbursement Agreement
112 City of Industry 277 - 34,139,469.00 34,139,469.00 $ 34,139,469.00 -
113
114 Total Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds $ 534,343.65 $ 5,563,051.80 $ 43,329,142.38 966,331.90 5 50,392,869.73 $ 43,933,832.86 $ (13,761.22) |$ 6,445,275.65
115
116
117|Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds
118]Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 3-10 Estimated Completion - Summer 2017
119 CNC Engineering 116 Professional Services S 15,264.25 S (6,632.29) $ 150,000.00 S 158,631.97 S 191,765.31 S (33,133.34)
120 Jacobs Civil 117 Professional Services $ 303,576.81 114,624.27 1,387,000.46 1,805,201.54 1,675,259.89 129,941.65
121 Avant-Garde 118 Professional Services 103,977.19 150,000.00 175,000.00 428,977.19 421,610.94 7,366.25
122 Caltrans (Right of Way Acquisition) 119 Improvement/Infrastructure 227,443.31 - 227,443.31 227,443.31 -
123 Contractor TBD 120 Improvement/Infrastructure 3,543,160.00 3,543,160.00 - 3,543,160.00
124 Caltrans {Construction Administration) 121 Improvement/Infrastructure 3,715,366.00 198,828.25 3,914,194.25 198,828.25 3,715,366.00
125 LA County Public Works 122 Fees 335.16 1,600.00 1,935.16 13,884.43 (11,949.27)
128 Total Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 242,707.56 7,659,782.88 615,052.52 1,562,000.46 10,079,543.42 2,728,792.13 - 7,350,751.29
129
130|Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99 - 31 # 22 Estimated Completion - Summer 2018
131
132 CNC Engineering 123 Professional Services 55,575.95 47,918.83 221,600.00 325,094.78 309,375.50 15,719.28
133 WKE Inc (Environmental Phase) 124 Professional Services 716,116.09 25.22 80,000.00 796,141.31 815,820.81 (19,679.50)
134 Atkins 125 Professional Services - 3,804,631.96 3,804,631.96 690,105.78 (3,114,526.18) -
135 Casey O' Callaghan Golf Course 126 Professional Services 3,115.03 40,000.00 43,115,03 9,406.10 33,708.93
136 Caltrans 127 Improvement/Infrastructure 4,400,000.00 4,400,000.00 392,604.07 4,007,395.93
137 Contractor TBD 128 Improvement/Infrastructure 5,872,434.00 5,872,434.00 - 5,872,434.00
138 The PFM Group 129 Professional Services (410,142.20) 450,000.00 39,857.80 39,857.80 (0.00)
139 Avant-Garde 130 Professional Services 167,378.32 (52,828.49) 142,000.00 256,549.83 262,529.83 {5,980.00}
140 ARC Imaging Recourses 131 Professional Services 110.00 - 110.00 110.00 -
141 MX Graphic 132 Miscellaneous 4,839.68 9,675.00 14,514.68 4,514.68 10,000.00
142 WKE Inc (Design Phase) 133 Professional Services 254,642.87 (2,989,258.31) 7,099,000.00 4,364,384.56 4,405,102.40 {40,717.84)
143 Prince Global 134 Professional Services 564,133.65 (82,860.09) 540,000.00 1,021,273.56 851,273.56 170,000.00
144 Avant-Grade 295 Project Funding/Contract Administration - 100,000.00 100,000.00 97,350.00 2,650.00
145 1,757,956.88 6,793,243.67 12,486,906.96 - 21,038,107.51 7,878,050.53 (3,114,526.18) 10,045,530.80
146|Westbound Slip On-Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22A Estimated Completion - Late 2017
147
148 WKE Inc 224 Professional Services 1,168,473.12 {951,395.42) 200,000.00 418,077.70 418,077.70 (0.00)
149 CNC Engineering 225 Professional Services 69,074.02 {32,395.29) 22,510.00 59,188.73 59,188.73 -
150 Caltrans 226 Improvement/infrastructure 3,341,024.35 4,820,000.00 8,161,024.35 2,611,746.34 5,649,278.01
151 Avant-Garde 227 Professional Services 8,868.00 127,612.00 136,480.00 136,480.00 -
162 Atkins 228 Professional Services - - - -
153 MX Graphic 229 Miscellaneous 2,200.00 2,200.00 - 2,200.00
154 ARC Imaging Recourses 230 Miscellaneous - - - -
155 Avant Garde 294 Project Funding/Contract Administration - 100,000.00 100,000.00 42,932.50 57,067.50
156 1,238,547.14 2,368,301.64 5,270,122.00 - 8,876,970.78 3,168,425.27 - 5,708,545.51
157
158 Total Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds 3,239,211.58 16,821,328.19 18,372,081.48 1,562,000.46 39,994,621.71 13,775,267.93 (3,114,526.18) 23,104,827.60
159
160 Totals $ 3,773,555.23 S 22,384,379.99 $ 61,701,223.86 2,528,332.36 $ 90,387,491.44 $ 57,709,100.79 $ (3,128,287.40) S 29,550,103.25
161

Page 12




Al B [ c | D | E G AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 16-17B
3 Detail Report
4 January 1 Through June 30, 2017 Exhibit 3A
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 16-17 ROPS 16-17B Paid During the Period For The Period
Period January 1 to June | Period January 1toJune | Period January 1toJune
30, 2017 22,2017 30, 2017
Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds
Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes MP 99 31 #61
CNC Engineering 99 35,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 5,084.49 | S 9,915.51
Environs Landscape Architecture 100 16,000.00 6,000.00 - S 6,000.00
Kasa Construction, Inc. 102 - S -
Marina Landscape, Inc. 276 172,200.00 86,100.00 121,350.00 | $ (35,250.00)
San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 158, 208 - S -
Total Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes $ 223,200.00 | $ 107,100.00 | $ 126,434.49 | $ {(19,334.49)
Diamond Bar Creek MP 99-31 #26
CNC Engineering 148 400,000.00 100,000.00 4,528.36 95,471.64
Thomsen Engineering 149 184,000.00 59,000.00 312.00 58,688.00
Leighton Consulting 150 180,000.00 55,000.00 - 55,000.00
Regional Water Quality Control 151 ) 20,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
Army Corp Engineers 152 1,000.00 - -
Calif Dept of Fish & Game 153 10,000.00 - -
State Water Resources Cont Board 154 12,000.00 - -
MX Graphics 155 6,500.00 - -
Brown & Brown ins 156 25,000.00 - -
City of Industry Disposal 157 - -
San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 158 1,800.00 600.00 - 600.00
LA County Health Dept 159 3,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
So Calif Edison 160 50,000.00 - -
Walnut Valley Water District 161 30,000.00 - -
LA City Sewer Maint District 162 20,000.00 - -
PBLA 163 - -
Native Grow Nursery 164 - - -
Contractor - by public bidding 165 1,085,921.00 785,921.00 - 785,921.00
Sage Environmental 166 75,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
WKE, Inc 167 56,000.00 - -
H & H Contractors 266 - -
Total Diamond Bar Creek S 2,160,721.00 | $ 1,037,021.00 | $ 4,840.36 | $ 1,032,180.64

Page 13




| ¢ 1T b | E

AC

AD

1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 16-17B
3 Detail Report
4 January 1 Through June 30, 2017 Exhibit 3A
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 16-17 ROPS 16-17B Paid During the Period For The Period
Period January 1 to June | Period January 1 to June| Period January 1toJune
7 30, 2017 22,2017 30, 2017
56
57 |Industry Business Center MP 99-31 #16
58 The Planning Center 192 20,000.00 - -
59| |PBLA Engineering 193 £00,000.00 100,000.00 260,600.00 (160,600.00)
60 Leighton Consulting 194 2,300,000.00 900,000.00 84,390.21 815,609.79
61 Leighton Consulting 195 - - -
62 CNC Engineering 196 3,200,000.00 1,400,000.00 672,541.48 727,458.52
63 CNC Engineering 197 1,262,016.00 150,000.00 - 150,000.00
64 | [Thomsen Engineering 198 45,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
65| |sage Environmental 199 80,000.00 20,000.00 23,909.16 (3,909.16)
66 MX Graphics 200 15,000.00 7,000.00 2,703.37 4,296.63
67 So Cal Sandbags 201 200,000.00 100,000.00 45,464.34 54,535.66
68 So Cal Edison 202 3,031,000.00 - -
69 Verizon 203 694,080.00 - -
701 |so calGas Co 204 1,041,420.00 80,195.00 (80,195.00)
71 Walnut Valley Water District 205 16,063,200.00 6,063,200.00 - 6,063,200.00
72 Ind Public Utilities 206 - - -
73| [Time Warner Cable - Not Approved by DOF 207 - -
74 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 208 6,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
75 First American Title Company 209 14,000.00 9,000.00 - 9,000.00
76 St Wtr Resources Cont Board 210 25,000.00 12,000.00 5,253.00 6,747.00
77 L A County Health Department 211 4,000.00 2,500.00 - 2,500.00
78 L A County Dept Public Works 212 85,000.00 40,000.00 3,884.08 36,115.92
79 L A City Sewer Maint District 213 217,921.00 - -
80 International Line Builders 214 50,000.00 - -
81 MC Cain 215 40,000.00 - -
82 Environs Landscape Arch 216 1,350,000.00 300,000.00 46,053.19 253,946.81
83 Contractor By Public Bidding 217 26,000,000.00 - -
84 Contractor By Public Bidding 218 10,516,800.00 - -
85 Kimley Horn & Assoc 219 160,000.00 60,000.00 - 60,000.00
86 Kimley Horn & Assoc 220 1,000,000.00 300,000.00 - 300,000.00
87 SCS Engineers 221 310,000.00 110,000.00 63,583.14 46,416.86
88 WKE, INC. 222 75,000.00 25,000.00 1,330.00 23,670.00
89 Bustko Engineering 223 750,000.00 300,000.00 64,677.24 235,322.76
90 Sukut Construction, LLC 267 - -
91 C. A. Rasmussen Inc. 270 37,878.75 (37,878.75)
92 Sukut Construction, LLC 271 - -
93 international Line Builders, Inc./Contractor - by public bidding 281 - - -
94 Contractor By Public Bidding/ Sukut Construction, LLC 289 - 11,237,655.00 2,975,928.98 8,261,726.02
95 All American Asphalt 290 18,784,000.00 670,135.87 (670,135.87)
96 | |city of walnut 291 2,877,094.00 - -
97 CASC Engineering & Consulting, INC. 293 - -
100 Total Industry Business Center S 90,816,531.00 | $ 21,148,355.00 | S 5,038,527.81 | $ 16,109,827.19

Page 14



Al B [ C D | E G AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 16-178
3 Detail Report
4 January 1 Through June 30, 2017 Exhibit 3A
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 16-17 ROPS 16-178 Paid During the Period For The Period
Period January 1to June | Period January 1toJune| Period January 1toJune
7 30, 2017 22,2017 30, 2017
101
102|Industry East Traffic Mitigation MP 99-31 #65
103] [CNC Engineering 251 500,000.00 200,000.00 1,538.97 198,461.03
104| |Geotechnical Consultant 252 174,888.00 24,888.00 - 24,888.00
105| [RKA Consulting Group 253 - 100,000.00 11,483.63 88,516.37
106{ |Contractor by Public Bid 254 1,322,066.00 - -
107| |City Of Diamond Bar 275 713,400.00 - -
108{ [Total Industry East Traffic Mitigation S 2,710,354.00 | $ 324,888.00 | $ 13,022.60 | $ 311,865.40
113
114} |Total Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds $ 95,910,806.00 | $ 22,617,364.00 | $ 5,182,825.26 | § 17,434,538.74
115
116| |Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds
117
118|Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 03-10
119] |CNC Engineering 116 95,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 28,505.08 1,494.92
120{ |lacobs Civil 117 200,000.00 100,000.00 36,279.08 63,720.92
121] |Avant-Garde 118 100,000.00 20,000.00 17,042.50 2,957.50
122] |caltrans (Right of Way Acquisition) 119 - -
123 Caltrans - contractor by public bidding 120 3,543,160.00 543,160.00 - 543,160.00
124| |caltrans {Construction Administration) 121 3,715,366.00 715,366.00 - 715,366.00
125]  [LA County Dept Public Works 122 3,000.00 11,949.27 (11,949.27)
1271 |Total Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 S 7,656,526.00 | $ 1,408,526.00 | $ 93,775.93 | $ 1,314,750.07
128
129|Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99-31 #22
130] |CNC Engineering 123 150,000.00 50,000.00 45,048.40 4,951,60
131| |WKE Inc {Environmental Phase) 124 - -
132| |Atkins 125 - -
133| |[casey O'Callaghan Golf Design 126 38,000.00 - -
134] caltrans 127 4,400,000,00 1,400,000.00 - 1,400,000.00
135 |[caltrans - by public bidding 128 5,872,434.00 3,872,434.00 - 3,872,434.00
136 [The PFM Group 129 - -
137| |[Avant-Garde ( Retired) 130 - -
138| |ARCImaging Recourses 131 - -
139|  |MX Graphics 132 10,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
T40] [WKE Inc (Design Phase) 133 3,700,000.00 1,000,000.00 161,537.43 838,462.57
141] |Prince Global 134 300,000.00 70,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00
142 Avant-Grade 295 100,000.00 20,000.00 27,770.00 {7,770.00)
143 Total Route 57/60 Confluence Project S 14,570,434.00 | S 6,414,434.00 | S 294,355.83 | $ 6,120,078.17
144

Page 15



Al B | c | D | E G AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 16-17B
3 Detail Report
4 January 1 Through June 30, 2017 Exhibit 3A
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Qutstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee ltem Project # Annual ROPS 16-17 ROPS 16-17B Paid During the Period For The Period
Period January 1 toJune | Period January 1toJune| Period January 1tolJune
7 30, 2017 22,2017 30, 2017
145|Westbound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22a
146] |WKE Inc 224 - -
147] |CNC Engineering 225 - -
148| |caltrans 226 7,000,000.00 - -
149] |Avant-Garde (Retired) 227 - -
150| |Atkins 228 - -
151 |MX Graphics 229 2,200.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
152] |ARCImaging Recourses 230 - -
153 Avant-Grade 294 100,000.00 20,000.00 13,227.50 6,772.50
154| [Total Westhound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 S 7,102,200.00 | S 21,000.00 | $ 13,227.50 | $ 7,772.50
158
159| |[Total Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds 29,329,160.00 7,843,960.00 401,359.26 7,442,600.74
160
161|Administration
162
163] |US Bank 21 3,350.00 - -
164| |Bank of NY 22 - -
165] |US Bank 23 10,050.00 - -
166] |US Bank 25 6,700.00 - -
167| |[Reimburse City of Industry - Salary 255 780,000.00 390,000.00 325,000.00 65,000.00
168| |various Vendor -Office Expenses 256 4,000.00 2,000.00 1,668.06 331,94
169| |various Vendor - Property Management 257 64,000.00 32,000.00 7,609.48 24,390.52
170| |various Vendor - Legal 258 342,000.00 179,800.00 134,626.18 45,173.82
171] |various Vendor - Accounting & Consulting 259 185,400.00 92,700.00 - 92,700.00
1721 |various Vendor - Auditing & Review Services 260 160,000.00 80,000.00 30,975.00 49,025.00
173 -
174 Total Administration S 1,555,500.00 | $ 776,500.00 | $ 499,878.72 | $ 276,621.28
175
176]|Appraisal Fees
1771 |city Of industry 282 - -
178| |Total $ - $ - 3 - S -
179
180G Brown & Brown Ins 263 - -
181] |[Total 3 - $ - |s -
182
183|Property Maintenance
184 city of Industry 269 637,000.00 270,000.00 229,807.97 40,192.03
185 Total $ 637,000.00 | $ 270,000.00 | $ 229,807.97 | $ 40,192.03
186
187 Total All Expenditures S 127,432,466.00 | $ 31,507,824.00 | $ 6,313,871.21 | $ 25,193,952.79

Page 16



Al B l c | D | E F AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Dishursements Comparison ROPS 17-18A
3 Detail Report
4 July 1 Through December 31, 2017 Exhibit 3B
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project

ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On | Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted

6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 17-18 ROPS 17-18A Paid During the Period For The Period
Period July 1 to December Period July 1to Period July 1to

7 31, 2017 November 23, 2017 December 31, 2017
8
9 Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds
10 |Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes MP 99 31 #61
11 CNC Engineering 39 18,000.00 | S 9,000.00 | $ 584149 | $ 3,158.51
721 Environs Landscape Architecture 100 14,000.00 7,000.00 1,261.30 5,738.70
14 Kasa Construction, Inc. 102 - -
77 | |Mmarina Landscape, Inc. 276 940,000.00 188,912.50 107,882.87 81,029.63
28 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 158, 208 - -
29 City of Industry 297 65,100.00 - - -
30 Total Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes S 1,037,100.00 | $ 204,912.50 114,985.66 | $ 89,926.84
31
32 |Diamond Bar Creek MP 99-31 #26
33 CNC Engineering 148 400,000.00 300,000.00 5,660.43 294,339.57
34 Thomsen Engineering 149 184,000.00 125,000.00 - 125,000.00
35| [Leighton Consulting 150 183,000.00 125,000.00 - 125,000.00
36 Regional Water Quality Control 151 20,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
37 Army Corp Engineers 152 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
38 Calif Dept of Fish & Game 153 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
39 State Water Resources Cont Board 154 12,000.00 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
40 MX Graphics 155 6,500.00 6,500.00 - 6,500.00
41 Brown & Brown Ins 156 25,000.00 13,000.00 - 13,000.00
42 City of Industry Disposal 157 - -
43 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 158 1,800.00 1,200.00 - 1,200.00
441 ILA County Health Dept 159 3,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
45 So Calif Edison 160 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
46 Walnut Valley Water District 161 30,000.00 30,000.00 - 30,000.00
47 LA City Sewer Maint District 162 20,000.00 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
48 PBLA 163 - -
49 Native Grow Nursery 164 - - -
50 Contractor - by public bidding 165 1,085,921.00 - - -
51 Sage Environmental 166 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
52 WHKE, Inc. 167 56,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
53 H & H Contractors 266 - -
54 Total Diamond Bar Creek S 2,113,721.00 | $ 780,200.00 5,660.43 | S 774,539.57
55

Page 17




Al l c | D E F AC AD

1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency

2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 17-18A

3 Detail Report

4 July 1 Through December 31, 2017 Exhibit 3B
5

Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 17-18 ROPS 17-18A Paid During the Period For The Period
Period July 1to December Period July 1to Period July 1to

7 31, 2017 November 23, 2017 December 31, 2017
56

57 |Industry Business Center MP 99-31 #16

b8 The Planning Center 192 20,000.00 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
59 PBLA Engineering 193 500,000.00 250,000.00 198,649.52 51,350.48
60 Leighton Consulting 194 2,100,000.00 750,000.00 280,542.55 469,457.45
61 Leighton Consulting 195 315,504.00 - - -
62 CNC Engineering 196 2,400,000.00 1,200,000.00 889,110.82 310,889.18
63 | |CNC Engineering 197 1,262,016.00 150,000.00 - 150,000.00
64 Thomsen Engineering 198 39,000.00 20,000.00 8,128.00 11,872.00
65 Sage Environmental 199 85,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
66 MX Graphics 200 11,000.00 5,000.00 1,072.14 3,927.86
67 So Cal Sandbags 201 175,000.00 100,000.00 - 100,000.00
68 So Cal Edison 202 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 - 2,000,000.00
69 Verizon 203 694,080.00 694,080.00 - 694,080.00
70 So Cal Gas Co 204 1,041,420.00 1,041,420.00 15,630.90 1,025,789.10
77 Walnut Valley Water District 205 12,613,000.00 6,000,000.00 - 6,000,000.00
72 1 [ind Public Utilities 206 8,075,000.00 8,075,000.00 - 8,075,000.00
73 Time Warner Cable - Not Approved by DOF 207 - -
74 San Gabriel Valley Newspaper 208 6,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
75| |First American Title Company 209 14,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
76 | [st Wir Resources Cont Board 210 25,000.00 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
77 | |LA County Health Department 211 4,000.00 1,300.00 - 1,300.00
781 |L A County Dept Public Works 212 85,000.00 40,000.00 11,184.79 28,815.21
79| [CA City Sewer Maint District 213 217,921.00 217,921.00 - 217,921.00
80 International Line Builders 214 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
81 MC Cain 215 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
82 Environs Landscape Arch 216 1,150,000.00 300,000.00 39,661.46 260,338.54
83 Contractor By Public Bidding 217 15,000,000.00 - -
84 Contractor By Public Bidding 218 10,516,800.00 - -
85 | |Kimley Horn & Assoc 219 140,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
86 Kimley Horn & Assoc 220 1,040,000.00 300,000.00 - 300,000.00
87 SCS Engineers 221 275,000.00 120,000.00 35,500.58 84,499.42
88 | |WKE, INC. 222 69,000.00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
89 Bustko Engineering 223 330,000.00 250,000.00 16,975.00 233,025.00
90 Sukut Construction, LLC 267 - -
91 C. A. Rasmussen Inc. 270 - -
92 Sukut Construction, LLC 271 - -
93 International Line Builders, Inc./Contractor - by public bidding 281 2,100,000.00 - -
94 Contractor By Public Bidding/ Sukut Construction, LLC 289 23,000,000.00 16,000,000.00 13,695,620.83 2,304,379.17
95 All American Asphalt 290 12,000,000.00 10,500,000.00 515,050.20 9,984,949.80
96 City Of Walnut 291 1,704,530.00 200,000.00 - 200,000.00
97 TBD 298 1,002,000.00 1,002,000.00 - 1,002,000.00
98 South Coast Air Quality 2,238.87 (2,238.87)
99 - -
100 Total Industry Business Center 100,100,271.00 | $ 49,495,721,.00 | $ 15,709,365.66 33,786,355.34

Page 18



Al B | ¢ | D E F AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 17-18A
3 Detail Report
4 July 1 Through December 31, 2017 Exhibit 3B
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On | Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 17-18 ROPS 17-18A Paid During the Period For The Period
Period July 1 to December Period July 1 to Period July 1to
7 31, 2017 November 23, 2017 December 31, 2017
101
102 {Industry East Traffic Mitigation MP 99-31 #65
T03]" |CNC Engineering 251 475,000.00 150,000.00 31,488.08 118,511.92
104| |Geotechnical Consultant 252 174,888.00 150,000.00 - 150,000.00
105 RKA Consulting Group 253 900,000.00 750,000.00 10,876.25 739,123.75
106| [Contractor by Public Bid 254 1,322,066.00 - -
107] |cCity Of Diamond Bar 275 713,400.00 713,400.00 R 713,400.00
T08]  [Total Industry East Traffic Mitigation $ 3,585,354.00 | $ 1,763,400.00 | $ 42,364.33 | $ 1,721,035.67
113
114| [Total Projects To Be Funded From Other Available Funds S 106,836,446.00 | $ 52,244,233.50 | $ 15,872,376.08 | $ 36,371,857.42
115
116| |Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds
117
118{Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 03-10
T719]" |CNC Engineering 116 30,000.00 | § 25,000.00 15,031.77 9,968.23
120 Jacobs Civil 117 250,000.00 200,000.00 - 200,000.00
1211 |Avant-Garde 118 65,000.00 35,000.00 15,280.00 19,720.00
122] |caltrans {Right of Way Acquisition) 119 - -
123| |caltrans - contractor by public bidding 120 7,258,526.00 7,258,526.00 - 7,258,526.00
124] |Caltrans (Construction Administration) 121 - - -
125] |LA County Dept Public Works 122 12,000.00 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
127} |Total Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 S 7,615,526.00 | $ 7,530,526.00 | $ 30,311.77 7,500,214.23
128
1291Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99-31 #22
130 CNC Engineering 123 80,000.00 40,000.00 29,787.71 10,212.29
131] |WKE Inc. (Environmental Phase) 124 - -
132] |Atkins 125 - -
133 Casey O'Callaghan Golf Design 126 38,000.00 38,000.00 1,591.78 36,408.22
134 Caltrans 127 977,000.00 977,000.00 166,000.00 811,000.00
135[ |[Caltrans - by public bidding 128 11,194,897.00 917,889.00 - 917,889.00
136| |The PFM Group 129 - -
137| [Avant-Garde ( Retired) 130 - -
138| |ARC Imaging Recourses 131 - -
139| |MX Graphics 132 10,000.00 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
T40] |WKE Inc. (Design Phase) 133 3,500,000.00 1,200,000.00 137,002.95 1,062,997.05
141 Prince Global 134 160,000.00 70,000.00 - 70,000.00
142 Avant-Grade 295 70,000.00 30,000.00 17,845.00 12,155.00
143] [Total Route 57/60 Confluence Project $ 16,029,897.00 | $ 3,277,889.00 | $ 352,227.44 2,925,661.56
144

Page 19



Al B | C D E F AC AD
1 Successor Agency To the Industry Urban-Development Agency
2 Budget vs. Actual Disbursements Comparison ROPS 17-18A
3 Detail Report
4 July 1 Through December 31, 2017 Exhibit 3B
5
Remaining Amount Of
Estimated Project Estimated Project
ROPS Line Total Outstanding ROPS | Expenditures Approved On| Actual Disbursements Expenditures Budgeted
6 Payee Item Project # Annual ROPS 17-18 ROPS 17-18A Paid During the Period For The Period
Period July 1to December Period July 1to Period July 1to
7 31,2017 November 23, 2017 December 31, 2017
145|westbound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22a
146] |WKE Inc, 224 - -
147] |CNC Engineering 225 - -
148| [caltrans 226 3,207,454.00 1,769,630.00 - 1,769,630.00
149| |Avant-Garde (Retired) 227 - -
150} |Atkins 228 - -
151] |MX Graphics 229 2,200.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
152| |ARC Imaging Recourses 230 - -
153 Avant-Grade 294 20,000.00 15,000.00 617.50 14,382.50
154 Total Westbound Slip On- Ramp 57/60 3,229,654.00 | $ 1,785,630.00 | $ 617.50 | $ 1,785,012.50
158
159 Total Projects To Be Funded From Bond Proceeds 26,875,077.00 12,594,045.00 383,156.71 12,210,888.29
160
161|Administration
162
163 US Bank 21 2,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
164| |[Bank of NY 22 - -
165] |Us Bank 23 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
166| |UsBank 25 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 -
167 Reimburse City of Industry - Salary 255 593,730.00 296,865.00 98,955.00 197,910.00
168| |various Vendor -Office Expenses 256 4,000.00 2,000.00 978.72 1,021.28
169} |Vvarious Vendor - Property Management 257 10,800.00 5,400.00 50.50 5,349.50
170] |various Vendor - Legal 258 696,000.00 348,000.00 - 348,000.00
171| |various Vendor - Accounting & Consulting 259 - - -
172} |various Vendor - Auditing & Review Services 260 268,470.00 134,235.00 17,190.00 117,045.00
173 -
174 Total Administration 1,582,000.00 | $ 795,500.00 | $ 124,174.22 | $ 671,325.78
175
176 |Appraisal Fees
177] |City Of Industry 282 - -
178| |Total - 3 - 3 - -
179 )
180| |[General Insurance
181] |Brown & Brown Ins 263 49,000.00 49,000.00 30,301.00 18,699.00
182 Total 49,000.00 | $ 49,000.00 | $ 30,301.00 | $ 18,699.00
183
184 |pProperty Maintenance
185] |city of Industry 269 564,128.00 282,064.00 - 282,064.00
186 Total 564,128.00 | $ 282,064.00 | $ - 282,064.00
187
188 Total All Expenditures 135,906,651.00 | $ 65,964,842.50 | $ 16,410,008.01 49,554,834.49

Page 20



Successor Agency to the [UDA
Projected Cash Flow For Projects
December 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019

Industry Business Center (IBC):

Land Sales - 3rd Parties

Land Sales - City of Industry

Funds from rental income/notes receivable/(to Other Projects)
Estimated Project Expenditures

Net

Transfers To Bond Proceed Projects

Beginning Cash Balance - Property Sales Depository Account
Ending Cash Balance

Other Projects:

Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes

Diamond Bar Creek

Industry East Traffic Mitigation

Net

Funds from rental income/notes receivable and property sales
Beginning Cash Balance

Ending Cash Balance

Projects To Be Funded By Bond Proceeds:
Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 3 - 10
Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99 - 31 # 22
Westbound Slip On-Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22A
Net

Transfers From Land Sales/investment income
Beginning Cash Balance

Ending Cash Balance (Deficit)

Exhibit 4
17-18A Budget 17-18B Budget 18-19A Budget 18-19B Budget
12/1/17 to 12/31/17 | 1/1/18 t0 6/30/18 |7/1/18 to 12/31/18| 1/1/19 to 6/30/19 Totals
$ 5,000,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 5,000,000.00
$ 71,901,000.00 | $ - $ - $  71,901,000.00
$ (4,267,589.35)| $ 2,428031.42 | $ 3,355,437.14 | $  2,693,427.86 | $ 4,209,307.07
$ (28,629,907.35)| $ (29,049,878.71)| $ (16,266,211.70)| $  (2,299,661.48)| §  (76,245,659.24)
$ (32,897,496.70)| $  50,279,152.71 | $ (12,910,774.56)| $ 393,766.38 | $ 4,864,647.83
$ 109,210,780.67 | $  76,313,283.97 | $ 126,592,436.68 | $ 113,681,662.12|$ 109,210,780.67
$ 76,313,283.97 [ $ 126,592,436.68 | $ 113,681,662.12 | $ 114,07542850 | $ 114,075,428.50
$ (22,386.19)| $ (165,100.00)| $ (165,665.00)| $ (269,881.81)| $ (623,033.00)
$ (2,083,587.05) $ - $ - $ - $ (2,083,587.05)
$ (2,729,624.13)| $ (617,970.72)| $ (140,000.00)| $ (247,792.47)| $ (3,735,387.32)
$ (4,835,597.37)| $ (783,070.72)| $ (305,665.00)| $ (517,674.28)| $ (6,442,007.37)
$ 4,835597.37 | $ 783,070.72 | $ 305,665.00 | $ 517,674.28 | $ 6,442,007.37
$ - $ - 3 - $ - $ -
3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ -
$ (7,211,297.70) $ (162,521.95)| $ - $ - $ (7,373,819.65)
$ (9,900,669.01)| $ (282,038.28)| $ - $ - $ (10,182,707.29)
$ (3,153,138.66)| $  (2,555,406.85)| $ - $ - $ (5,708,545.51)
$ (20,265,105.37)| $  (2,999,967.08)| $ - $ - $ (23,265,072.45)
$ -
$ 23,265,072.45 | $ 2,999,967.08 | $ - $ - $  23,265072.45
$ 2,999,967.08 | $ - 3 - 3 - 3 -

Page 21




Successor Agency to the IUDA
Projected Cash Flow For Projects

December 1, 2017 to June 30, 2019
(1)(2)(3)(4) Net Proceeds From Property Sales period 12/1/2017 to 6/30/2018

IBC Project Costs To Be Spent
ROPS 17-18A
ROPS 17-18B
ROPS 18-19A
ROPS 18-19B
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent IBC

Other Project Costs To Be Spent
Landscaping Baker Parkway Slopes
Diamond Bar Creek
Industry East Traffic Mitigation
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent Other Projects

(5) Estimated excess cash generated from rental income and
notes receivable collections
12/1/2017 to 6/30/2019
Beginning cash balances at 12/1/2017

Estimated excess funds

Projects To Be Funded By Bond Proceeds:
Lemon Ave Interchange at Route 60 MP 3 - 10
Route 57/60 Confluence Project MP 99 - 31 # 22
Westbound Slip On-Ramp 57/60 MP 99-31 #22A
Estimated remaining project costs to be spent on projects to
be funded by bond proceeds

Beginning cash balances at 12/1/2017

Estimated excess (shortfall) of funds

Estimated excess funds - combined

1) Sales price for Tres Hermanos Ranch $41,650,000

12/1/17 to 12/31/17
1/1/18 to 6/30/18
7/1/18 to 12/31/18
1/1/19 to 6/30/19

Exhibit 5

Amounts

Totals

$ 76,901,000.00

(28,629,907.35
(29,049,878.71
(16,266,211.70

(2,299,661.48

(76,245,659.24)

(623,033.00)
(2,083,587.05)
(3,735,387.32)

(6,442,007.37)

10,651,314.44

109,210,780.67

$ 76,901,000.00

(76,245,659.24)

(6,442,007.37)

10,651,314.44

109,210,780.67

$ 114,075,428.50

$ 114,075,428.50

(7,373,819.65)
(10,182,707.29)
(5,708,545.51)

(23,265,072.45)

23,265,072.45

(23,265,072.45)

23,265,072.45

3 114,075,428.50

3 114,075,428.50

2) Properties #'s 29, 34, 46, 72 of $22.9M sales price based upon original estimate for commercial property

at date submission of Long Range Management Plan

3) No sales price included for properties #'s 14, 15, 22, 23, 46, 47, 48, 49, 54 waiting on appraisals

- 4) Does not include sales price for IBC (#40) and Grand Crossing (#41), Majestic Reality has first rights to

purchase property

5) Rental Income receipts dependent upon when Grand Crossing property is sold
6) Collections on notes receivable through 6/30/2019 with no early payoff of notes maturity dates May/June 2022

Page 22


































of the materials specified or offer an equivalent, which is subject to a determination by
the Engineer. Further, in the event that “a substitute offered by the [c]ontractor is not
found to be equal to the specified material, the [c]ontractor shall furnish and install the
specified material.” Pursuant to Section C, Article VI and Section E, Special Provisions
Subsection 1.C. of the bid specifications, all contractors are required to comply with the
provisions of the Greenbook. Per the requirements of the Greenbook and the Successor
Agency’s bid documents, in the event that the material offered by the lowest bidder is
not found to be an equivalent, the contractor will be required to furnish and install what
is specified in the bid. Further, we have also determined that no inconsistency exists
with respect to the business name of the lowest bidder.

Shawnan responded to the Successor Agency, and has indicated that it submitted the
bid with full knowledge of the plans, specifications and applicable laws. Further, with
respect to the business name of the contractor, on the PlanetBids website, Sialic
Contractors Corporation, registered as “Sialic Contractors Corporation Doing Business
As Shawnan”. Moreover, per the December 20, 2017 “Job-Walk Sign-In”, the
representative from the lowest bidder signed in as “Shawnan”. The Successor Agency
has also confirmed that the contractor has properly registered its “dba” with the County
of Los Angeles.

Based on the foregoing, the bid protests submitted by Sully Miller Contracting Company
were denied.

Fiscal Impact:

Since ROPS Line Item No. 217 was previously denied by Finance, all related contracts
must first be executed by the contractor, approved by both the Successor Agency and
Oversight Board and then submitted to the Department of Finance for their review and
approval. Such approval or reinstatement by Finance for the West Side Roadways,
Sewers, Dry Utilities and Slope Landscaping contract is needed at this time as this
contract was placed on the ROPS 18-19 which is currently pending approval by the
Oversight Board and then the Department of Finance.

The funds to pay for this contract will be revenue from the sale of Agency properties.
Since an executed contract is required for Finance review and the Successor Agency
may not presently have sufficient revenue from property sales to pay for the contract,
the following protective language below has been included in the contract in Section E
of the special provisions on page E-1.

“In the State of California, as of October 2011, all redevelopment agencies have
been dissolved. Redevelopment agencies are to wind down their activities and liquidate
their assets. However, they are allowed to fulfill their existing obligations and
commitments, including related projects. This project is being undertaken by the
Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency (Successor Agency or
Agency). The process of performing projects today with Agency funds is a bit arduous.
Among other things, it involves the approval by the State of California, Department of














































































































































































































































































































































































	Agenda
	Item No. 5.1
	Item No. 5.2
	Item No. 5.3
	Item No. 5.4



